THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:
Nannette Johnston, Superintendent
DATE:

AUGUST 19, 2010

SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER #1, CENTRAL HARDIN HVAC 
ISSUE:  The Board needs to approve change order #1 on Central Hardin HVAC replacement
FACTS

Change Order #1 includes the following changes and costs:

                                                                                                                                     $ Add/Deduct

1. (Upgrade of Controls to match Trane ES system for efficient operation).
$6,500.00



Total add to the contract:   $6,500.00
(See attached documentation)

RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION APPROVE CHANGE ORDER #1 FOR THE HARDIN CENTRAL HVAC REPLACEMENT PROJECT IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $6,500. 
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION APPROVE CHANGE ORDER #1 FOR THE HARDIN CENTRAL HVAC REPLACEMENT PROJECT IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $6,500.
